TRANSWESTERN PIPELINE COMPANY

MAXIMUM TRANSPORTATION RATE MATRIX

	Effective Date

11/1/2001
	DELIVERY AREA/POINT
	

	
	WOT
	WOT
	THOREAU
	
	
	

	RECEIPT AREA/POINT
	(CA)
	(E. OF CA)
	POINT
	EOT
	SJ
	RATE TYPE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WEST OF THOREAU (WOT)
	0.2639
	0.2289
	0.2639
	0.3659
	0.3659
	FTS-1 Reservation

	
	0.0153
	0.0153
	0.0153
	0.0224
	0.0164
	FTS-1 Commodity

	
	0.2792
	0.2442
	0.2792
	0.3883
	0.3823
	ITS-1 Commodity

	
	4.50%
	4.50%
	4.50%
	5.81%
	4.75%
	Fuel Percentage

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	THOREAU POINT
	0.2639
	0.2289
	
	0.1020
	0.1020
	FTS-1 Reservation

	
	0.0153
	0.0153
	
	0.0071
	0.0011
	FTS-1 Commodity

	
	0.2792
	0.2442
	
	0.1091
	0.1031
	ITS-1 Commodity

	
	4.50%
	4.50%
	
	1.31%
	.25%
	Fuel Percentage

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	EAST OF THOREAU (EOT)
	0.3453


	0.3309
	0.1020
	0.1020
	0.2040
	FTS-1 Reservation

	
	0.0224
	0.0224
	0.0071
	0.0071
	0.0082
	FTS-1 Commodity

	
	0.3677
	0.3533
	0.1091
	0.1091
	0.2122
	ITS-1 Commodity

	
	5.00%
	5.00%
	0.50%
	1.31%
	1.56%
	Fuel Percentage

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SAN JUAN (SJ)
	0.3659
	0.3309
	0.1020
	0.2040
	0.1020
	FTS-1 Reservation

	
	0.0164
	0.0164
	0.0011
	0.0082
	0.0011
	FTS-1 Commodity

	
	0.3823
	0.3473
	0.1031
	0.2122
	0.1031
	ITS-1 Commodity

	
	4.75%
	4.75%
	.25%
	1.56%
	.25%
	Fuel Percentage


TW Settlement Rates for Current Firm Shippers (Tariff Sheets 5B.01, 5B.02 & 5B.03)

	Contract
	Shipper Name
	Receipt

Area
	Delivery

Area
	Reservation

Rate
	Reservation

Surcharges
	Commodity

Rate

	20822
	Citizens Utilities Company
	Thoreau Point
	E of Calif.
	.1715
	0.0031
	.0165

	20834
	Citizens Utilities Company
	San Juan
	Thoreau Point
	.1074
	
	.0011

	20747
	Conoco Inc.
	Thoreau Point
	W of Thoreau
	.2659
	0.0057
	.0165

	20748
	Conoco Inc.
	Thoreau Point
	W of Thoreau
	.2659
	0.0057
	.0165

	20835
	Conoco Inc.
	San Juan
	Thoreau Point
	.1074
	
	.0011

	26371
	Duke Energy Trading and Marketing, LLC
	San Juan
	Thoreau Point
	.1074
	
	.0011

	26372
	Duke Energy Trading and Marketing, LLC
	Thoreau Point
	W of Thoreau
	.2659
	0.0057
	.0165

	26677
	El Paso Energy Marketing Company
	San Juan
	Thoreau Point
	.1074
	
	.0011

	26678
	El Paso Energy Marketing Company
	Thoreau Point
	W of Thoreau
	.2659
	0.0057
	.0165

	21165
	Pacific Gas & Electric Company (Gas)
	Thoreau Point
	W of Thoreau
	.2659
	0.0058
	.0165

	21175
	Pacific Gas & Electric Company (Gas)
	San Juan
	Thoreau Point
	.1074
	
	.0011

	8255
	Southern California Gas Company
	E of Thoreau
	W of Thoreau
	.3297
	0.0058
	.0243

	20715
	Southern California Gas Company
	San Juan
	Thoreau Point
	.1074
	
	.0011

	25923
	Texaco Natural Gas Inc.
	San Juan
	Thoreau Point
	.1074
	
	.0011

	25924
	Texaco Natural Gas Inc.
	Thoreau Point
	W of Thoreau
	.2659
	0.0058
	.0165


NOTES: 

The ACA surcharge of $.0021 is added to the above commodity rates, if applicable.

The GRI surcharges are added to the above reservation and commodity rates, if applicable.
GRI Reservation High Load: $.0030
GRI Reservation Low  Load: $.0018
GRI Commodity:             $.0070
GRI surcharge for FTS-2:   $.0110 

Settlement Reservation Surcharges include TCR II No.1 and TCR II No.2 surcharges. 
The Shared Cost Surcharge ended 10/31/2001.

Rates for Limited Firm Transport (LFT) are the same as for FTS-1.

Rates for Enhanced Firm Backhaul (FTS-3 & EFBH) are the same as for FTS-1.

Minimum commodity rates for FTS-1, ITS-1, LFT, FTS-3 and EFBH are the same as the FTS-1 maximum rates.
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